



## Declaration of conformity Regulation n°1935/2004/EC FDA

We the undersigned, **PARKER HANNIFIN MANUFACTURING FRANCE SAS**, Fluid Systems Connectors Europe, manufacturer of fittings and industrial valves, hereby certify that our range of products, listed below, uses materials in contact with foodstuff that are compatible with food contact and meets all the requirements of the regulation 1935/2004/EC and the requirements of the FDA.

All material and/or objects listed below are manufactured according to the stipulated rulings and, in accordance with our recommendations of use, do not involve any unacceptable modification of the composition or change of organoleptic nature of the foodstuff.  
Stainless steel AISI: 316L is GRAS (Generally Recognized As Safe) that means it is accepted by the FDA.

\*\*\*\*\*

### **PRODUCT COMPLIANT WITH THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS:**

**LEGRIS part number:** All references beginning by 18xx xx xx .  
**Description:** Stainless steel compression fittings

**Date:** Tuesday, 08 January 2013

**Olivier GUILLOU**  
Technical Director

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'O. Guillou', with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right.





**SCATTERGOOD  
& JOHNSON LTD**  
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & FLUID CONTROL DISTRIBUTORS

Est.1899

At Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, we pride ourselves on being a technical distributor to specialist industries.

Working with a range of quality product manufacturers across a number of specialist markets, we are not your average 'box shifter' - we are your technical and supply chain partner.

We fully support every product we sell - for free! Our internal team and external sales engineers can answer any product or application question, no matter the complexity.

Backing up this technical ability is a range of 50,000+ products available from stock for nationwide next day delivery (same day if required!), or you can collect what you need from any of our trade counters around the UK.

Select your specialist interest below to learn more about how we can help.



Online, In Branch and On the Road - Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, there when you need us.

**[www.scatts.co.uk](http://www.scatts.co.uk)**